FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93) Office \$ 23 2 *103682170*	/ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	Attorney Docket No.: MCW-00401	
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	70	
Sir:		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Blane Goettle Yan Zhou Michael Darren Musgrove Guangjun Ouyang	McWong Inc. 1921 Arena Blvd Sacramento, CA 95834	
_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	_ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Merger Change of Name	1	
Execution Date: Executed by Blane Goettle on 08/20/2021, executed by Yan Zhou on 08/13/2021, executed by Michael Darren Musgrove on 08/10/2021 and executed by Guangjun Ouyang 08/16/2021.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: X Patent Application Serial No.(s): 16/974,223 filed on 11/18/2020		
Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.	
James A. Gavney	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:	
122 Second Ave. Suite 209	\underline{X} Check(s) in the amount of \$50.00 enclosed. \mathbf{E}	
San Mateo, California 94401	8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:	
	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 05-4546.	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the property of the pr	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		
D. 1 00/10/2021		
Dated: 08/18/2021 Signature: Name: James A. Gavney (Agent)		
Reg. No.: 45,687		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

PATENT REEL: 057557 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Blane Goettle, Yan Zhou, Michael Darren Musgrove and Guangjun Ouyang hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM WITH DIFFERENTIAL DIMMING
Date of execution of application:

Filing Date: 11718/2020 Serial No.: 16/974,223

WHEREAS, McWong Inc., a corporation of the State of California, 1921 Arena Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95834, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEDEOG Assigners have because signed their new Additional and Addit

NV (EG)	21 Min	ors have here	unto signed the	eir names to this assig	gnment on the dates	indicated below.	
	Blank Soettle	 -		8/	10/202 Date		
	(.*	· ———			`		
	Yan Zhou				Date		
	Michael Darren Musgrove				Date		`
	Guangjun Ouyang				Date		
COUNTRY							
PROVINCE OF							
On personally appeared	Blane Goettle, Yan Zhou, M	eförc me,_ lichael Darre	n Musgrove and	d Guangjun Ouyang			
] personally known	to me - OR - □ proved to me	on the basis	of satisfactory the within same in his signature(s	evidence to be the perinstrument and acknowledge in the perinstrument the instrument the person(s) acted, exec	erson(s) whose name owledged to me that capacity(les), and the person(s), or the	: he/she/they exect hat by his/her/the entity upon behalt	uted the ir
			WITNESS	my hand and official	l seal.		
SEAL					_		
	:			Signature of Notary	Public		
				i.			

PATENT REEL: 057557 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Blane Goettle, Yan Zhou, N "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful imp States Letters Patent:	Michael Darren Musgrove and Guangjun Ouyang hereinafter referred to as provements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United
Title of Invention: <u>EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM WI</u> Date of execution of application:	TH DIFFERENTIAL DIMMING Filing Date: 11/18/2020 Serial No.: 16/974,223
WHEREAS, McWong Inc., a corporation of the as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, t be granted on the same;	e State of California, 1921 Arena Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95834, hereinafter referred to itle and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may
Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be gran any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part of	Y CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of ned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters ted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest sively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment Letters Patent.
Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof and instruments of	harge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the c, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee or said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have h	ereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
Plane Goettle Yan Zhou	S/13/202\ Date
Michael Darreh Musgrove	Date
Guangjun Ouyang	Date
COUNTRY	
PROVINCE OF	
Onbefore me, personally appeared <u>Blane Goettle, Yan Zhou, Michael Dar</u> □ personally known to me - OR - □ proved to me on the base	ren Musgrove and Guangiun Ouyang sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL	Signature of Noten, Public
:	Signature of Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Blane Goettle, Yan Zhou, Michae "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improven States Letters Patent:	nel Darren Musgrove and Guangjun Ouyang hereinafter referred to as ments as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United
Title of Invention: EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM WITH DI Date of execution of application:	
WHEREAS, McWong Inc., a corporation of the State as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title as be granted on the same;	te of California, 1921 Arena Bivd., Sacramento, CA 95834, hereinafter referred to und interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned at Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title a Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted of any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substi	ONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including titutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest y as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment ters Patent.
prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, ver Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of ass	te to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the rify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for signment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee aid invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereur	unto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
Blane Goettle	Date
•	
Yan Zhou	Date
Michael Danen Musgrow	8/10/2021
Michael Darren Musgrove	Date
Guangjun Ouyang	Date
COUNTRY	
PROVINCE OF	
/ /	
On before me, personally appeared Blane Goettle, Yan Zhou, Michael Darren	W
personally known to me - OR - I proved to me on the basis of	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to
	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL	Signature of Notary Public
	(

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Blane Goettle, Yan Zhou, Michael Darren Musgrove and Guangjun Ouyang hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: <u>EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM W</u> Date of execution of application:	ITH DIFFERENTIAL DIMMING Filing Date: 11/18/2020 Serial No.: 16/974,223
WHEREAS, McWong Inc., a corporation of the as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, be granted on the same;	e State of California, 1921 Arena Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95834, hereinafter referred to little and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be gran any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part.	Y CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of ned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters ned on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest sively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment Letters Patent.
prosecution of said application and/or applications, execut Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments	charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the e, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
Blane Goettle	
Biane Ocetie	Date
Yan Zhou	Date
)	
Michael Darreh Musgrove	Date
	9/16/2221
0.000	8/16/2021
Guangjun Ouyang	. ,
COUNTRY	
PROVINCE OF	•
On before me personally appeared Blane Goettle, Yan Zhou, Michael D	arran Musarova and Guanaiun Onyana
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
•	
EAL	
	Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 057557 FRAME: 0480

Attorney Docket No.: <u>MCW-0</u>0401

IN THE UNITED STATES PATE In re Application of:	ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICI Officer of the Company of		
Blane Goettle et al.) Examiner: KING, MONICA C.		
Serial No.: 16/974,233))) TRANSMITTAL LETTER		
Filed: November 18, 2021) IRANSMITTAL LETTER		
For: EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM WITH DIFFERENTIAL DIMMING) 122 Second Ave., Suite 209) San Mateo, CA 94401) (650) 348-3931		

MS: Assignment

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Enclosed please find an assignment, Form PTO 1595 including a check in the amount of \$50.00 to cover the assignment fee for filing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fee or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. <u>05-4546</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

JAG Patent Services

James A.-G

Reg. No.: 45,687

Customer No.: 78220

Attorneys for Applicants